- La peinture

- L'ameublement (lecas échéant)

3. Tranches/Allotissement

Les travaux sont subdivisésen cinq (05) lots.

4. Coût prévisionnel

- Lot 1: 30 000 000 FCFA (trente millions)

- Lot 2 : 30 000 000 FCFA (trente mil[ions)(phase 1)

- Lot 3 : 24 500 000 FCFA (vingt-quatre millions cinq cent mille)

- Lot 4 : 24 000 000 FCFA (vingt-quatre millions)

- Lot 5 :22 000 000 (vingt-deux millions)

5. Délai prévisionnel d'exécution

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent
appel d'offres est de : quatre (04) mois pour chaque lot.
NB : ce délai courtà compterde la date de notification de l'ordre de service de démarrage des travaux.

[...]

La version physique du dossier d'appel d'offres peut être obtenue à la Structure Internede Gestion
Administrative des Marchés Publics du Conseil Régional de l'Ouest dès publication du présent avis, contre
versement d'une somme non remboursable des frais d'achat du DAO de soixante-quinze mille (75000)
Francs CFA, payable à la recette du Conseil Régional sis à SOCADA derrière le stade Toket.

Il est également possible d'obtenir laversion électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux
adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique, Toutefois, la soumission par voie physique ou

[...]

- roof framing and covering;
- painting;
-furnishing (if applicable)

3. Phases/Allotment

The work is divided into five (05) lots.

4.Estimated Cost

- Lot 1:30,000,000 FCFA (thirty million)
- Lot 2:30,000,000 FCFA (thirty million) (phase 1)
- Lot 3:24,500,000 FCFA (twenty-four million five hundred thousand)
- Lot 4:24,000,000 FCFA (twenty-four million)
- Lot 5: 22,000,000 (twenty-two million)

5. Estimated exécution time

The maximum time allowed by the Project Owner for the completion of the works covered by this call for
tenders is: four (04) months for each lot.
Note: this period starts from thedateofnotification ofthe work startorder.

[...]

The physical versionof the tender dossier can be obtained from the Internai Administrative Management
Structure of Public Contracts of the Régional Council of the West as of the publication of this notice, upon
payment of a non-refundable purchase fee of seventy-fivethousand (75,000) CFA Francs, payable at the
Régional Councirs office located at SOCADA behind the Toket stadlum.
It is aiso possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the addresses indicated
above for the electronic version. However, submission by physical or electronic means is subject to

[...]

• Absence offinancial capacity ofat least one third of the estimated amount, that is 10,000,000 (ten million)
FCFA for lots 1 and 2; 8,166,670 (eight million one hundred sixty-six thousand six hundredseventy) FCFA
for lot 3; 8,000,000 (eight million) FCFA for lot 4; and 7,333,335 (seven million three hundred thirty-three
thousand three hundred thirty-five) FCFAfor lot 5.
•The absence of a site foreman. Civil Engineering Works Engineer (BAC+3) with the characteristics ^
specified in the RPAO; ff

• Having a project from a previous year that is still ongoing due to the company;
• Failureto submit the backup copy within the allotted deadlines;